1-31-92	11-02-	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10-26.05			Attorney Docket No. <u>200403218-1</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Monji Jabori (2) Qijun Chen (3) Rahul V. Lakdawala Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	10311	HEWLETT 20555 SH Houston,	T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 1249 TX 77070 Grant Street S
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): (1) 10/26/2005 (2) 10	0/26/2005 (3) 10	0/26/2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	-	
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new appli	cation, executi	on date of the application is: 10/26/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.: TBD	Additional numbe	ers attached? _	NO
 Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed. Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 	d:	7. Total Fee (EndX_Au 8. Deposit A	per of applications and patents involved: 1 37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed thorization to be charged to deposit account. ccount Number:08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
James L. Baudino	f, the foregoing in the		Oct 26, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total numl			, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with required 1/01/2005 DBYRNE 00000186 082025 11259502 40.00 DA	cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignm Director of the US P PO	ent Recordation S	Services ark Office

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0926

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200403218-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPUTER DEVICE CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD			
Filing date:	Application No.:		
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), div Letters Patent, and any and all Le	provement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, visionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said tters. Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which or; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters.		
country, to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term or terms	HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this made;		
that I/we have not executed and covenant and agree that I/we will deliver all such papers as may improvement(s), said application a legal representatives, and I/we are respecting said invention(s) or implication and proceedings, to sign all law C-I-P's, reissue and foreign application everything possible to aid HPDC, and enforce, for its or their own is	at I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further I, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts provement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any virul papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, cations, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) and the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such aid by HPDC;		
States and any official of any coupatents on applications as afores any and all Letters Patent for said	and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United untry or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue aid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, if invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in assignment.		
said application now identified by	ect the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the n to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IW	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 10/26/2005		
Inventor's Typed Name: Monti G. JABORI	Date Application Signed: 10/26/2005		
State of) 		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her fre			
	Notary Public My commission expires:		

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please solven for HENVLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intelligible and Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Foil Collins, Colorado 80027-3400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200403218-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

and Com	Date Assignment Servet	10-26-05
kryarior's Signature (Sed)		
trypoler's Typed Name: Ofen CHEN	Date Applicati	an Sanett
State of	3	
) was	
County of	F	
Sefera me thiscay of	Personally appeared Of	er: Ci-len wto
settinities of engineers to be proportion to because it is not because in the particular to the one of the particular to the one of the particular to the other particular to	This bests of solidated by wideres to be to be to be the best and deed.	the person who acknowledges the Dasgain
	and property and the control of the	
		Manage Public
		My consideration requires.
ر المرابع	-	
Recedend	Fisto Assignment Elgand	10-26-05
*vertor's Secure (Sed)		
www.tore Typec Name: Rated V. LANDA	WALA Date Applicant	on Storaed
State of	1	
10 5 24 15 14 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15).ee.a	
County of	3 ·	
Before me thisday uf	twenty appeared Be	MY LANDOWALA WAS
enstrament of amplement to be her or ten	the base or existactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the forecom
	or the second seconds	
		No.
Control Section 1997		My deliverable angular
	•	
inventor's Structure (Sant)	Date Assignment Signal	
invertor's Typed Hame:	Date Application	on Signed:
Stella of	1	
County of	,) ≈. -5	
Control of the Contro		
Balcas ins this day of	personally appeared	who i
personary known or provide to less to	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the eclimate doest.	se beared was sentidespected the soulder
		HOTT MAKE
		Mary Plane My Characteristic Sections
ftige ≠ap	is Turin for Addricad brownings) Ogrstum(d)	
€lm 5×o	s Trum for Addricad inventorial Ingesturação	idy commission acquives
giliya fizgy Yaar 43°Ya Ulasiigii	ர Tarum Fon Adoricad Invelopents) (Agreetsmild)	idy esimolopido arquivac
	g Traw for exterional insumments decreases (4)	idy esimolopido arquivac
	in Thrisis For Adordona invelorance) Degradican(A) i	idy esimolopido arquivac
	ing Tharinne Flore de destrictes a historian-hambar) (Aggressissmi)(Ag	idy especialistic arginises:

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0928